
Place Male Female

Top Cop Top Cop

1st Lance Skinner 19:21 Amy Hrupsa 26:08

2nd Scott Workman 20:47 Dannaile Rementer 28:26

3rd Bruce Harris 20:57 Katie Nelson 29:27

 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Adam Jones 18:41 Danielle Dash 22:15

Masters Masters

1st Chris Nutter 21:06 Patricia Carbonara 23:03

14 & Under 14 & Under

1st Noah Orth 23:00 Madison Lynch 42:33

2nd Joe Berry 41:56 Brooke Lynch 43:10

3rd Zach Lawson 54:43 NA

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Ray Wilson 19:55 Ashley Mogle 23:02

2nd Tyler Shelton 20:36 Katie Foster 37:41

3nd Joshua Zivkovich 21:13 Christina Foster 45:06

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Sean Milligan 21:01 Laura White 28:32

2nd Michael Guerrier 22:40 Angela Schellinger 28:40

3rd Grant Nash 24:36 Jennifer O'Connell 29:31

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Brad Dennehy 21:24 Elizabeth Skinner 23:11

2nd Jason Stevenson 22:20 Rebecca Fournier 25:28

3rd David Vezmar 22:40 Heather Myers 26:29

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Greg Massey 21:18 Linda Schwartz-Chi 24:42

2nd Dale Curry 22:07 Andrea Boone 29:33

Age Group Results
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3rd Randy Wilson 23:00 V. Amber Smith 29:34

50- 59 50 - 59

1st Eric Reuther 28:34 Lisa Wynn 28:34

2nd Chip Simpson 29:37 Lucia Calloway 32:12

3rd John Saulsbury 31:40 Deborah Rementer 33:02

60 - 69 60 & over

1st Richard Grace 24:41 Betty Link 33:33

2nd Robert Wolhar 25:22 N/A

3rd Al Burk 25:58 N/A

70 & Over

1st Lee Masser 35:07

2nd Ron Salamon 42:08

3rd N/A

1st

2nd

3rd

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Bob Carroll 36:33 Debbie Johnson 40:44

2nd Joe Young 39:21 Teri Minio 41:12

3rd David Dill 40:42 Stephanie Cubbage 48:22

Place Name Sex Age Time
1 Adam Jones M 32 18:41

2 Lance Skinner M 33 19:21

3 Ray Wilson M 17 19:55

4 Tyler Shelton M 16 20:36

5 Scott Workman M 40 20:47

6 Bruce Harris M 44 20:57

7 Sean Milligan M 28 21:01

8 Chris Nutter M 42 21:06

9 Joshua Zivkovich M 19 21:13

10 Greg Massey M 41 21:18

11 Brad Dennehy M 37 21:24

12 Matthew Hood M 18 21:59

13 Dale Curry M 45 22:07

14 Danielle Dash F 43 22:15

DSP Troop 3 - Lance Skinner, Bruce Harris, Jean Talansky

DSP Troop 4 - Scott Workman, Jason Stevenson, Anthony Andrews

Sussex VOP - Sean Milligan, Michael Guerrier, Shane Troxler

Complete Results In Finish Order 

Top Cop Teams



15 Jason Stevenson M 33 22:20

16 Michael Guerrier M 24 22:40

17 David Vezmar M 38 22:48

18 Michael Coldwell Sabino M 15 22:56

19 Randy Wilson M 49 23:00

20 Noah Orth M 14 23:00

21 Ubaldo Lugo M 49 23:01

22 Ashley Mogle F 15 23:02

23 Patricia Carbonara F 46 23:03

24 Elizabeth Skinner F 35 23:11

25 Anthony Andrews M 30 23:48

26 Alexander Agnitti M 15 24:18

27 Tim Lord M 38 24:28

28 Grant Nash M 27 24:36

29 Sean Calloway M 26 24:37

30 Shannon Rhodes M 39 24:37

31 Richard Grace M 64 24:41

32 Linda Schwartz-Chi F 46 24:42

33 Jean Talansky M 26 24:50

34 Alan Bundschuh M 16 25:02

35 Andrew Fisher M 22 25:11

36 Randy Ridgley M 44 25:15

37 Robert Wolhar M 63 25:22

38 Rebecca Fournier F 33 25:28

39 Benjamin Eric Whitecoch M 41 25:49

40 Mark Dawson M 39 25:54

41 Nate McQueen M 45 25:54

42 Al Burk M 65 25:58

43 Shane Troxler M 31 26:04

44 Mike Gondeck M 47 26:06

45 Amy Hrupsa F 33 26:08

46 Christopher Bumgarner M 31 26:09

47 Rodney Workman M 47 26:14

48 Curtis Reynolds M 22 26:22

49 Heather Myers F 33 26:29

50 Daniel Sponaugle M 44 26:58

51 Kevin McCluie M 41 27:54

52 Randy Fisher M 48 28:12

53 Dannaile Rementer F 26 28:26

54 David Hake, Jr M 34 28:32

55 Laura White F 27 28:32

56 Lisa Wynn F 50 28:34

57 Eric Reuther M 53 28:34

58 Angela Schellinger F 28 28:40



59 Caleb Rich M 24 29:04

60 Chris Schellinger M 30 29:05

61 Jennifer Riley F 34 29:10

62 Byron Stubbs M 25 29:20

63 Alan Bluto M 36 29:20

64 Paul Lawrence M 24 29:21

65 Tyler Austin M 23 29:23

66 Nathan Hudson M 26 29:24

67 Brian Berns M 24 29:24

68 Jesse Silva M 25 29:25

69 Michael Fiore, Jr M 22 29:25

70 Greg Gaffney M 28 29:25

71 Brian McDerby M 37 29:26

72 Daniel Bystricky M 30 29:26

73 Timothy Maloney M 23 29:26

74 Kenneth Odom M 33 29:27

75 Katie Nelson F 23 29:27

76 Michael Gruszecki M 29 29:28

77 Charles Fidler M 24 29:28

78 Jeff Mullin M 28 29:28

79 Aron Serman M 26 29:29

80 Nathaniel Warren, III M 25 29:29

81 Sean Rodrigues M 25 29:30

82 Richard Angelucci M 30 29:30

83 Matthew Krogh M 23 29:31

84 Brandon Grimes M 33 29:31

85 Jennifer O'Connell F 26 29:31

86 Al Sargent M 32 29:32

87 Andrew Mitchell M 28 29:32

88 John Wilson, Jr. M 26 29:33

89 Andrea Boone F 46 29:33

90 V. Amber Smith F 40 29:34

91 Andy Manning M 34 29:35

92 Elizabeth Lenhoff F 41 29:36

93 Chip Simpson M 52 29:37

94 Karen Ernst F 44 29:48

95 Jennifer Ridgley F 42 30:01

96 Nicholas Ciglinsky M 27 30:45

97 Dale Boney M 33 31:18

98 John Saulsbury M 50 31:40

99 Scott Koenig M 43 32:08

100 Lucia Calloway F 50 32:12

101 Lisa Alfaro F 46 32:16

102 Ann Marie Townshend F 38 32:28



103 John Webb M 64 32:29

104 Jerry Carter M 59 32:50

105 John Rose M 27 32:53

106 Matt Parker M 35 32:58

107 Deborah Rementer F 55 33:02

108 Larry Price M 68 33:10

109 Amanda Forston F 27 33:26

110 Betty Link F 62 33:33

111 Shawn Brittingham M 33 33:43

112 Maria Castro F 29 33:51

113 Donna Lawson F 50 33:56

114 Courtney Stewart F 28 33:58

115 Molly Breeding F 50 33:58

116 Amy Tomko F 38 33:59

117 Bruce VonGoerres M 50 34:21

118 Jimmy Pennewell M 31 34:26

119 Lee Masser M 75 35:07

120 Katherine Long F 21 35:56

121 Doug Morrow M 61 36:10

122 Bob Carroll M 72 W 36:33

123 Holly Bilbrough F 26 36:45

124 Katie Foster F 15 37:41

125 Joe Young M 60 W 39:21

126 David Dill M 57 W 40:42

127 Debbie Johnson F 53 W 40:44

128 Theo Zyskowski M 60 W 41:06

129 Teri Minio F 53 W 41:12

130 Joe Berry M 13 41:56

131 Scott Berry M 48 41:57

132 Ron Salamon M 74 42:08

133 Madison Lynch F 9 42:33

134 Brooke Lynch F 11 43:10

135 Erica Lynch F 30 43:10

136 Joseph Brown M 22 44:22

137 Whitney Yancey F 22 44:23

138 Timothy Argoe M 48 W 44:54

139 Christina Foster F 16 45:06

140 Brooke Barlow F 16 45:06

141 Jessica Abernathy F 25 45:19

142 Stephanie Cubbage F 31 W 48:22

143 Bill Cubbage M 33 W 48:27

144 Matthew Rahe M 39 W 48:28

145 Zach Lawson M 9 54:43

146 Dave Lawson M 64 W 55:24


